

पूर्वोत्तर हस्तशिल्प एवं हस्तकरघा विकास निगम लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम) North Eastern Handicrafts and Handlooms Development Corporation Limited (A Government of India Enterprise)





File No: NEHHDC/DoAC&P/EOI/KP/2023-24/10

Date: 10/10/2023

## **CIRCULAR**

The advertisement published in NEHHDC website and in The Times of India North East Edition on dated 31.05.2023 regarding EOI for shortlist and register Government Companies, Reputed Private Firms/Companies, National and International level Organizations, Educational Institutions of Repute and Registered Societies under Central and State Government to provide their consulting services to NEHHDC as "KNOWLEDGE PARTNER, BUSINESS DEVELOPMET & STRATEGY PARTNER; AND RESEARCH & CONSULTANCY IMPLEMENTATION PARTNER. It had been intimated to the interested parties to send an application address to the managing director, NEHHDC with the application fee of Rs 25,000/- for all the cases. Though the fees for empanelment are Non-Refundable, agencies which are not empanelled, NEHHDC decided to refund the money to be concerned firms. The agencies requested to initiate a letter with account details to refund the fees.

NEHHDC recommended the following agencies for not to be empanelled:

Sl. No.	Organization/ Agency	Categories	Reason for Non- Empanelment
1	NER Empowerment Foundation	I, II, VIII	Limited experience in handicrafts and
			handloom in North East States
2	Assam Professional Academy	III, VII, VIII	Limited experience in handicrafts and
	Society		handloom in North East States
3	AISECT LTD.	III, VII, VIII	Limited experience in handicrafts and
			handloom in North East States
4	Aaradhana Online Solutions Pvt. Ltd	I, VIII, X	Experience only in skill development
			and limited experience in other
			selected sectors
5	Society for the Upliftment of	I, II, VIII	Limited experience in handicrafts and
	Villagers & Development of		handloom in North East States
	Himalayan Areas		
6	Pacific Institute of Technology &	I, II, VIII	Experience only in skill development
	Management Council		and limited experience in other
			selected sectors

-Sd/-Managing Director NEHHDC

CIN: U361010ML1997GOI001696 | website: www.nehhdc.com | email: md.nehhdcl@gmail.com शिल्प संवर्धन एवं अनुभव केंद्र, गरचुक, पमोही रोड, गुवाहाटी- ७८१०३५ Crafts Promotion & Experience Center, Garchuk, Pamohi Road, Guwahati- 781035